

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
THIRD CIRCUIT**

444444444444444444444444

No. 06-4536

444444444444444444444444

PAUL KAMIENSKI,

Appellant,

-v.-

ROY L. HENDRICKS, ADMINSTRATOR;
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY;
OCEAN COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

D.C. NO. 02-CV-03091(SRC)

444444444444444444444444

**(Revised) REPLY BRIEF FOR
APPELLANT PAUL KAMIENSKI**

444444444444444444444444

TIMOTHY J. MCINNIS, ESQ.
LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY J. MCINNIS
521 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1700
New York, New York 10175
(212) 292-4573
mcinnisesq@aol.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT PAUL KAMIENSKI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
OVERVIEW	1
ARGUMENT	1
POINT ONE.....	1

THE STATE’S BRIEF DISTORTS THE RECORD

1. Inconsistent Accusation Kamienski “Premeditated” About Murder (4) ..	2
2. Incomplete Knot Identification Testimony (4)	3
3. False Assertion an “Eyewitness” Saw Kamienski Conceal the Victims’ Bodies (5).....	3
4. Miscasting this as an “Immediate Flight” Case (4)	4
5. Erroneously Placing Kamienski at a “Failed Deal” and Stating He Lured the Victims to Their Deaths (13)	5
6. Improper Suggestions of “Suspicious” Behavior (3)	8
7. Wrongful Accusation Kamienski Threatened Duckworth’s Life (3)	10
8. False Suggestions Kamienski Participated in Conversations (4)	11
9. Mischaracterizing Kamienski as the Deal “Broker” (3)	13
10. Miscellaneous Record Errors and Omissions (8)	15
11. Repeated Misuse of “Defendants” (55)	17

POINT TWO..... 19

THE JURY AND STATE APPELLATE COURT COULD NOT HAVE LAWFULLY FOUND THE EVIDENCE AGAINST KAMIENSKI WAS SUFFICIENT

A. The State is precluded from relying on pre-offense conduct; and even if it were not, the only event left after a fair reading of the record is inherently innocent. 21

B. There was no evidence that Kamienski assisted Marzeno in the course of the murders and robbery and there is no legal basis to expand the duration of the offenses beyond the moment of the killings and theft of the cocaine..... 26

C. Kamienski’s murder convictions and their subsequent reinstatement were based on evidence of post-offense conduct and this was insufficient as a matter of law..... 28

CONCLUSION..... 31

COMBINED CERTIFICATION (Word Count, Service Upon Counsel, Identical Compliance Brief And Virus Check)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<i>Page(s)</i>
CASES	
<i>New Hampshire v. Maine,</i> 532 U.S. 742 (2001)	22
<i>Scarano v. Central R. Co.,</i> 203 F.2d 510 (3d Cir. 1953)	23
<i>State v. Bielkiewicz,</i> 267 N.J.Super. 520 (App. Div. 1993)	20,25
<i>State v. Bridges,</i> 133 N.J. 447, cert. dismissed, 134 N.J. 482 (1993)	25
<i>State v. Cook,</i> 300 N.J.Super. 476 (App. Div. 1996)	25
<i>State v. Fair,</i> 45 N.J. 77, 95 (1965)	25
<i>State v. Franklin,</i> 377 N.J.Super. 48 (App. Div. 2005)	20,25
<i>State v. Harrington,</i> 310 N.J.Super. 272 (App. Div. 1998)	23,25
<i>State v. Ingram,</i> 2007 WL 2188699, 8 (App. Div., Aug. 1, 2007)	20,25
<i>State v. Jackmon,</i> 305 N.J.Super. 274 (App. Div. 1997)	25
<i>State v. Norman,</i> 151 N.J. 5 (1997)	20
<i>State v. Roldan,</i> 314 N.J.Super. 173 (App. Div. 1998)	29

<i>State v. Williams,</i> 232 N.J.Super. 432 (App. Div. 1989)	30
<i>U.S. v. Barlow,</i> 470 F.2d 1245, 1252 (D.C. Cir. 1972)	28
<i>U.S. v. Cartwright,</i> 359 F.3d 281 (3d Cir. 2004)	24
<i>United States v. Camargo-Vergara,</i> 57 F.3d 993 (11th Cir.1995)	29
<i>U.S. v. DiLapi,</i> 651 F.2d 140 (2d Cir. 1981)	17
<i>United States v. Lehman,</i> 756 F.2d 725, 728 (9th Cir.), cert. denied, 474 U.S. 994 (1985)	23
<i>U.S. v. Local 807 of International Broth. of Teamsters,</i> 315 U.S. 521 (1942).....	27

STATUTES

<i>N.J.S.A. 2C:2-6c(1)(b)</i>	19,28
<i>N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3a(1)</i>	27
<i>N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3a(3)</i>	27
<i>N.J.S.A. 2C:15-1</i>	27,28
<i>N.J.S.A. 2C:29-3</i>	30

OTHER

<i>II Final Report of the New Jersey Criminal Law Revision Commission,</i> <i>Commentary (1977)</i>	31
